
Course Instructors
 Sessions Email

Camp Aranzazu                             
Rockport


October 31, Nov 
2, 2025


Archery Basics

Sharon Hayes; 
Karla Kniffin
 1, 3

hello.its.me@outlook.com                    
kniffinsknoll@att.net


Archery II – Advanced

Sharon Hayes; 
Karla Kniffin; 


Marty McIntyre
 2
hello.its.me@outlook.com                    

kniffinsknoll@att.net


Beginning Mountain Bike Evie Glass
1,2,4 eviejoy213@yahoo.com

Beyond the Photos Rose Poole
2,4 rosepoole.photos@att.net

Boater Education 
Certification

Debra Reed
 2, 3 dreed7_98@yahoo.com


Butterflies, Bees and 
Flowers

Monica Spradlin
 1,3 Monni817@yahoo.com

Camp Aranzazu           
Challenge Course

Camp Staff
 4

Camping Basics
Jeanette Hood
 2 jeanette.hood@gmail.com

Canning for Beginners
Sarah Medearis
 1, 3 autochik1@yahoo.com

Coil Basketry Jenn Koonz
4 jenniferdfk1970@gmail.com
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Dirt Cheap

Dawn Davis; 
Venessa and JD 

Wallace
3 Venessa.Wallace@tpwd.texas.gov

Fire Starting Matt Smith 1,2,4 Matthew.Smith@tpwd.texas.gov

Flyfishing Beginner

Jan Bates                         

1, 2 batesjan@att.net

Fly Tying Laura Anderson

1, 4 Lander254@gmail.com


Game Calling
Steve Hall
 1 steve.hall@tpwd.texas.gov


Geocaching
Cheryl LeJune
 3 lejunec@gmail.com


Geology
Nathalie and Paul 

Brandes 1,2,3 drnat13@yahoo.ca

Hunting 101
Steve Hall
 3 steve.hall@tpwd.texas.gov


Intro to Birdwatching
Claire Iseton
 2, 4 Claire_Iseton@fws.gov


Into to BowFishing
Marty McIntyre
 1 N/a

Intro to Firearms

Cheryl LeJune

1, 2

lejunec@gmail.com


Intro to Hunting & Hunter 
Education certification

Cheryl LeJune


Lynny 
Osenbaugh

4 lejunec@gmail.com

losenbaugh@gmail.com

Intro to Tenkara Keira Quam
1,2,3

Map & Compass Basics

Brock Minton

2, 3

brock.minton@tpwd.texas.gov


Natural Fiber Basketry

Jenn Koonz
 2 jenniferdfk1970@gmail.com
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Outdoor Cooking

Jeanette 
Hood;Jeff Hood
 1,3 jeanette.hood@gmail.com

Roadside Maintenance
Marty McIntyre
 3 n/a

Saltwater Fishing


Junior Munoz;

Robert Ramirez;       

Landan 
Cunningham;


Renan Zambrano


1, 2, 3

munozjr42166@gmail.com

robert.ramirez2@tpwd.texas.gov


renan_z@hotmail.com


Shotgun Basics

Daniel Stedman

2, 3 Daniel.Stedman@tpwd.texas.gov

Stand Up Paddle Board Kevin Vo
1,2 kevin.vo@tpwd.texas.gov

Advanced Shotgun

Daniel Stedman

4 Daniel.Stedman@tpwd.texas.gov

Trailering Basics
Nicole Plowman
 1, 4 nicole.plowman@tpwd.texas.gov


Wildlife Photography
Larry and Fey 

Hysmith
1,4

larry.hysmith@ag.tamu.edu

fey.hysmith@gmail.com

Instructor/Staff Thursday 
Dinner; BOW Silent 
Auction & S'Mores

Friends of Texas 
BOW


TPWD Hunter Education 
and BOW Staff

Krista Liewald
 BOW 
Coordinator

krista.liewaldbow@gmail.com


Matt Smith
Hunter Ed 

Coordinator matthew.smith@tpwd.texas.gov
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Venessa Wallace

Hunter 
Education 

Specialist-East 
Region

Venessa.Wallace@tpwd.texas.go
v

Brock Minton

South TX 
Hunter Ed 
Specialist

brock.minton@tpwd.texas.gov


Kevin Vo

Hunter 

Education 
Admin

Kevin.vo@tpwd.texas.gov


Rob Owen


TPWD 
Outreach & 
Education 
Manager

robert.owen@tpwd.texas.gov


Mischelle Diaz


TPWD 
Communication

s Division 
Director

mischelle.diaz@tpwd.texas.gov


Daniel Stedman


Hunter 
Education 
Specialist - 

Central Texas

Daniel.Stedman@tpwd.texas.gov

Keira Quam

Aquatic 
Education 

Specialist-North 
Texas

keira.quam@tpwd.texas.gov

Friends of BOW                                 
Board Members

Allyson Brawner

abrawner16@gmail.com

Melissa Brown
 mbrown.mbrown@gmail.com

Angie Burton
 shsumom10@gmail.com

Patti Carothers

pcarothers@hotmail.com

Barbara Harmon
 bharmon62@comcast.net

Jeanette Hood

jeanette.hood@sbcglobal.net

Michele Hurst
 cmhurst1115@gmail.com
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Lynny 
Osenbaugh
 losenbaugh@gmail.com

Sarah Padgett

sarahpsellshouses@gmail.com

Shelly Schulz

schulz.shelly@gmail.com
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